CYIV-51001-1.9
© 2014 Altera Corporation. All rights reserved. ALTERA, ARRI
are trademarks of Altera Corporation and registered in the U.S
trademarks or service marks are the property of their respectiv
semiconductor products to current specifications in accordance
services at any time without notice. Altera assumes no respons
described herein except as expressly agreed to in writing by Al
on any published information and before placing orders for pr

1–12 Chapter 1: Cyclone IV FPGA Device Family Overview
Reference and Ordering Information
Reference and Ordering Information
Figure 1–2 shows the ordering codes for Cyclone IV GX devices.
Figure 1–2. Packaging Ordering Information for the Cyclone IV GX Device
Family Signature
Transceiver Count
Package Type
Package Code
Operating Temperature
Speed Grade
Optional Suffix
Indicates specific device
options or shipment method
GX : 3-Gbps transceivers
EP4C : Cyclone IV
15 : 14,400 logic elements
22 : 21,280 logic elements
30 : 29,440 logic elements
50 : 49,888 logic elements
75 : 73,920 logic elements
110 : 109,424 logic elements
150 : 149,760 logic elements
B : 2
C : 4
D : 8
F : FineLine BGA (FBGA)
N : Quad Flat Pack No Lead (QFN)
FBGA Package Type
14 : 169 pins
19 : 324 pins
23 : 484 pins
27 : 672 pins
31 :  896 pins
QFN Package Type
11 : 148 pins
C : Commercial temperature (TJ = 0° C to 85° C)
I : Industrial temperature (TJ = -40° C to 100° C)
6 (fastest)
7
8
N : Lead-free packaging
ES : Engineering sample
EP4C GX 30 C F 19 C 7 N
Member Code
Family Variant
Figure 1–3 shows the ordering codes for Cyclone IV E devices.
Figure 1–3. Packaging Ordering Information for the Cyclone IV E Device
Family Signature
Package Type
Package Code
Operating Temperature
Speed Grade
Optional Suffix
Indicates specific device
options or shipment method
E : Enhanced logic/memory
EP4C : Cyclone IV
6 : 6,272 logic elements
10 : 10,320 logic elements
15 : 15,408 logic elements
22 : 22,320 logic elements
30 : 28,848 logic elements
40 : 39,600 logic elements
55 : 55,856 logic elements
75 : 75,408 logic elements
115 : 114,480 logic elements
F : FineLine BGA (FBGA)
E : Enhanced Thin Quad Flat Pack (EQFP)
U : Ultra FineLine BGA (UBGA)
M : Micro FineLine BGA (MBGA)
FBGA Package Type
17 : 256 pins